(1,112,448,757)

(90,215,743)

18,326,406

(116,449.461)

(129,174,358)

889,240 !

(42,795,019)

(2,573,128)

(2.437,074)

(1,029,062)

943,675

(688,288,202)

(748.740,365) I

(197,562,647) I

199,835,940

($2,918,398,475)

Income Tax
Effect

($79,066)

805,438

55,150,165

3,611,102

116,200

22,457,585

170

($1,412,840)

78,786,375

(78,500.440)

(907,975)

(543,321)

(6,370, 725)

17,920

(88,891)

(7,505)

17,762,274

8

(969.487)

(18,034,568)

$71 '792,421

Retail

Amount
$204,968

(2,087,978)

(124,667,067)

19,696,299

(301,233)

(58,351,670)

(442)

$3,377,814

(204,242,060)

203,500,816

2,096,162

1,298,970

15,027,314

(174,099)

212,520

19,455

0

(22)

2,513,251

0

($141,877,002)

Schedule 3
Page 3 of 3

Income Tax
Effect

($79,066)

805,438

48,090,321

(7,597,847)

116,200

22,509,157

170

($1,302,992)

78,786,375

(78,500,440)

(808,594)

(501,078)

(5,796,786)

67,159

(81,979)

(7,505)

15,091,716

8

(969,487)

(16,197,012)

$53,623,757

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
Average Rate of Return - Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
May 2012

System Per Specific
Books Adjustments

Common Equity $4,731 '150, 194 723,236,039

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,381,206,902

Short Term Debt * 216,647,318 (187,208,464)

Customer Deposits

Active 215,495,695

Inactive 1,125,901

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 4,201,766

Equity ••

Debt

Deferred Income Taxes 1 ,277,619,955 143,789,168

FAS 109 DIT- Net (211 ,559,142)

Total $10,649,385,290 $679,816,744

• Daily Weighted Average

••cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjusted

($1 '126,619,491) $4,327,766,743

(6,918,842) 26,577,858

(904,951 '149) 3,476,255, 754

(6,080,682) 23,358,172

{44,511 ,269) 170,984,427

(232,558) 893,343

(867,887) 3,333,879

(293,596,228) 1,127,812,896

43,698,162 (167,860,980)

($2,340,079,942) $8,989,122,091

Low Point
FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted

Retail Ratio Rate Cost

$3,794,882,010 48.02% 9.50% 4.56%

23,305,285 0.29% 4.51% 0.01%

3,048,218,909 38.57% 5.73% 2.21%

20,482,044 0.26% 0.65% 0.00%

170,984,427 2.16% 6.27% 0.14%

893,343 0.01%

1,625,593 0.02% 7.98% 0.00%

1,297,779 0.02% 4.83% 0.00%

988,943,518 12.51%

(147,191,993) -1.86%

$7,903,440,916 100.00% 6.92%

Mid Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 5.04%

4.51% 0.01%

5.73% 2.21%

0.65% 0.00%

6.27% 0.14%

8.82% 0.00%

4.83% 0.00%

7.40%

Schedule 4

Page 1 of4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.52%

4.51% 0.01%

5.73% 2.21%

0.65% 0.00%

6.27% 0.14%

9.66% 0.00%

4.83% 0.00%

7.88%

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period - Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
May 2012

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,774,494,353

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,423,465,612

Short Term Debt • 308,751,404

Customer Deposits

Active 215,250,579

Inactive 1,026,362

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,540,266

Equity ••

Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1,337,955,683

FAS 109 DIT- Net (218,489,922)

Total $10,879,491,035

• Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjustments Adjusted